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Independent Study Title Factors Affecting Purchasing Behavior through 7-Catalog of

Consumers in Trat Province

Name-Surname Miss Rodjana Mariwan
Major Subject Marketing
Independent Study Advisor Assistant Professor Pimpa Hirankitti
Academic Year 2011
ABSTRACT

This independent study was carried out to investigate the general data of the consumers
who made their purchase through 7-Catalog, to examine the importance of marketing factors on the
purchase through 7-Catalog, and to study the purchasing behavior through 7-Catalog of the
consumers in Trat Province. The sample of the study comprised 400 consumers over 15 years old
who made the purchase through 7 - Catalog. The questionnaires were used as the data gathering
instrument, and the data were analyzed applying Percentage, Mean, Standard Deviation,
Independent Sample t-test, Two- Way ANOVA, and Least Significant Difference, and Pearson’s
Correlation Coefficient.

The result of the study revealed that the majority of the respondents were female,
between 35 - 45 years old, married, graduated with Bachelor’s degree, worked in the companies,
earned an average monthly income of 10,000 - 50,000 Baht. The respondents most often purchased
various types of cosmetics because of the convenience of ordering, the friends had most influence
on their purchase, and the goods could be purchased or collected from 7-Eleven shops.

The result of hypothesis testing showed that the respondents of different gender, age,
level of education, income, marital status and occupation had differences in purchasing behavior
through 7-Catalog. The factors on marketing mix in the aspects of product, price, distribution
channel, promotion, process, and personnel had positive relationship with the purchasing behavior

through of 7-Catalog.

Keyword: Direct Sale
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Y

4 [ Y] J
nagnsmsaaaliasanuaaadhvueldgndesiuzdesadwassadiulszaunamsaaia
3 1 1 4 2 v o ! . .
vunlusandruinemungiuaa lumsmruaaiudszaunamsnain  (Marketing Mix) H30

9 i1 E4
(7P’s) WulszneudanIediiens 111

a o 2 =2 A a & a A
1. waanmen  (Product) N8R AaNTUDNDVIYIALFIND INOADUAUDIAIIY

Y Y q9a - a o o 2 o A gy 2 ¥
Avamsvogna liinaanuiane landanuanidueriso1vaziiniaunie lulidiaun 1
A o IR Y a Y A a A 4 A a o JY
HaRN AN 52NBUAIIFUAILINIIANVAAADIUNBIANTHIDYANA IATHANN UNADY

4 I { o Aa o 4
33015z Teand (Utility) Haman (Value) lussmvesgnainsszinasih lindasmsiangla

v
a0

. ° A Ay ° A P Y Y A a A A A A
2. 3101 (Price) mu’mmu‘nﬁm%ﬁmwaiﬁ'lﬂﬁummammimauﬁwumauﬂ‘VI

Y

AU Inadesth lduanalasunulse Tomin 1d5unnmstinie ld 19ausnionsms

]
a

< { o ' a o J a
(KotlerandArmstrong, 1996) #soilludaiimmuayamveswaanmaioonin lugluoiduas

A3

a =1 ] 1 a [ 4 . a [ 4 g’/ 9 1
1 Iﬂﬂ%&lﬁ'ﬂﬂmﬂﬂi%ﬁﬁwﬂﬂ!ﬂ'] (Value) Hagndiniazs1n1 (Price) HAANUNUU s 1A

q

=

4
gannmazandulade



15

] v o ] . . . { a 19 4
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Hnowsy ( Training) M359919  (Motivation) e amnsoadunnuianelaldnugndld
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RELIABILITY

Item-total Statistics
Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted

127.3667
127.5333
127.5667

MANUIN U

Reliability Analysis

Reliability Analysis

ANALYSIS -

Scale

Variance
if Item
Deleted

118.9989
119.0161
119.9092

SCALE

Corrected
Item-

Total
Correlation

.6344
.6870
.4613

(ALPHA)

Alpha
if Item
Deleted

.8861
.8856
.8890



Bl

Bl.

Bl

Bl.

Bl

BI.
Cl.
C2.
C2.
C2.
C2.
D3.
D3.

D3

D3.
E4.
E4.
E4.
E4.

FS

FS.
F5.
FS.
G6.
G6.
G6.
G6.

127.
127.
.5000
127.
127.
127.
127.
127.
127.
127.
127.
.5667
127.
127.
127.
127.
127.
127.
127.
127.
127.
127.
127.
127.
127.
127.
127.

127

127

5333
3667

4667
4667
5333
6667
7000
6667
5667
7333

2667
7333
6333
7333
8000
6000
6000
4000
4667
5000
2667
6333
8000
6333
7333

123.
123.
113.
122.
122.
116.
126.
118.
120.
121.
115.
118.
125.
121.
115.
114.
122.
117.
.6966
119.
120.
121.
120.
123.
126.
128.
.9954

117

127

Reliability Coefficients

Alpha =

.8928

0161
6885
3621
9471
1885
0506
3678
2862
4368
9092
7885
8747
6506
3057
2747
3402
8552
8345

1448
3954
1552
4782
4126
7862
6540

30 items

Standardized item alpha = .8897

3877

.3413
.7633
.3555
.3494
.6491
1544
.5792
.4430
4314
.7014
.5216
.2085
.3570
6118
.6011
.2835
.6695
.5622
57317
.3840
4418
5518
.3366
.0861
.0228
.0162

.8905
.8912
8819

.8910
.8913
.8848
.8940
.8866
.8894
.8897
.8839
.8877
.8932
.8914
.8854
.8857
.8928
.8852
.8868
.8869
.8909
.8894
.8877
.8913
.8961
.8977
.8972
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